

Western Esplanade, Hove, East Sussex BN41 1WE Telephone (01273) 413000

Website Terms and Conditions

1. Introduction

These Terms and Conditions (Ts&Cs) govern your use of Hove Deep Sea Anglers (HDSA) Club's Website, and if you continue to browse and use this website, you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by them in full. If you do not agree with any part of them, please do not continue to use our Website.

Before you continue using our Website, we advise you to read our <u>Privacy Policy</u> regarding our user data collection.

Our Website uses Cookies as described in our Cookie Policy.

If you have any questions regarding these Website Ts&Cs, please contact our Secretary:

E-mail: secretary@hovedeepseaanglers.co.uk

We will review these Terms and Conditions from time to time and vary them as appropriate. Please check this page regularly to ensure you are familiar with the current version.

These Terms and Conditions were last updated on the 5th January 2022.

2. Limitation on liability

The content of this Website is for your general information and use only and you acknowledge that you use it at entirely your own risk. It is subject to change without notice.

We try to make sure that the information on this website is complete, correct and up to date, however neither we nor any third parties provide any guarantee that this is the case. We expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the maximum extent permitted by law.

We do not guarantee that the website will be available at all times.

Unauthorised use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

3. Intellectual Property

Unless otherwise stated, we or our licensors own the intellectual property rights in the Website and material on the Website.

Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions

4. Restricted Access

Access to certain areas of our Website is restricted to Club Members.

To register for this access, you may be asked to provide private information. You are responsible for ensuring the accuracy of this information, and you are responsible for maintaining the safety and security of your logon details. You are also responsible for all activities that occur under your logon details.

If you think there are any possible issues regarding the security of your logon details, please inform Club Secretary immediately so we may address them accordingly:

E-mail: secretary@hovedeepseaanglers.co.uk

We reserve all rights to disable a user's logon details at our sole discretion.

5. Links to other Websites

Any links in our Website to other websites are made available for your use, to provide you with additional information. Their availability does not mean we endorse those websites, nor do we have any responsibility for their content.

You may not create a link to our Website without our written consent. Please contact our Club Secretary for this consent:

E-mail: secretary@hovedeepseaanglers.co.uk

6. Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms and Conditions are governed by English Law. Any disputes relating to these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the English courts.